PROCLAMATION

National Library Week April 10 - 17, 2011

National Library Workers Day April 14, 2011

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff is the primary reason our library is so exceptional in its service to our community, making the Carson City Library the community gathering place where everyone is welcome; and

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff proactively seek and expand collaborations like the library card for every student in Carson City and wonderful programs like Capital City Reads, the Lego Club, Love on a Leash and Business Resource and Innovation Center; and

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff constantly strives to keep the community aware of the libraries resources and services using Facebook, Twitter, news media, website and flyers, posters and newsletters; and

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff has made dramatic improvement in expanding and improving technology, including RFID (self check), downloadable books, live homework help and databases. The Carson City Library staff shows patience and enthusiastic support as the community learns how to use these new resources; and

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff strives to use scarce funding resources prudently to insure the community has the material and resources it desires; and

WHEREAS, the Carson City Library staff continually strives to provide a place that improves and enhances the quality of life for everyone in Carson City and every visitor to the Capital City.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert L. Crowell, Mayor of Carson City, do hereby proclaim April 10-17, 2011 "National Library Week" and April 14, 2011 "National Library Workers Day" in Carson City and urge everyone to thank your Carson City Library staff for a job well done and support your library for all they do to enrich and enhance our community.



Dated this 7th Day of April 2011.
Robert L. Crowell, Mayor